Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of the Company’s fi nancial instruments will fl uctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those
changes are caused by factors specifi c to the individual fi nancial instrument or its issuer or by factors affecting all
similar fi nancial instruments traded in the market.

 The Company based on working capital requirement keeps its liquid funds in current accounts. Excess funds are
invested in long term instruments. The Company has listed and non-listed equity securities that are susceptible to
market price risk arising from uncertainities about future values of the investment securities. The Company manages
the equity price risk through diversifi cation and reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the management on
a regular basis.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to the impact of increase/decrease of the index on the Company’s
equity and profi t for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that index has increased or decreased by
10%, with all other variables held constant and that the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Change March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

NSE Nifty 50 sensitivity

- Increase by 10.00%  51.39  40.86

- Decrease by -10.00%  (51.39)  (40.86)

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s un-quoted investments on the profi t for the
period. The analysis is based on the assumption that net asset values has increased or decrease by 10%, with all
other variables held constant.

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Change March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

Net Asset value sensitivity

- Increase by 10.00%  36.02  27.37

- Decrease by -10.00%  (36.02)  (27.37)

CO
M

PA
N

Y O
VER

VIEW
   STATU

TO
R

Y R
EPO

R
TS   FIN

A
N

CIA
L STATEM

EN
TS - Standalone   N

O
TICE

Notes to the fi nancial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

Notes to accounts

Nava Bharat Ventures Limited 145

(ii) Credit risk:

 Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding fi nancial instruments when a counterparty defaults
on its obligations. The Company’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from loans extended, security deposits,
balances with bankers and trade and other receivables. The Company minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively
with high credit rating counterparties. The Company’s objective is to seek continual revenue growth while minimising
losses incurred due to increased credit risk exposure. The Company trades only with recognised and creditworthy